cegard/Smart CGSM-C
Door Protection Quick Start Guide
117 907 | 260325 | V 2.0
CEDES AG is certified according to ISO 9001:2015
RoHS
C US
cegard/Smart CGSM-C English
2  © CEDES | V 2.0

mounting accessories as shown below.
The more common North American cegard/Smart kits are:
P/No Model designation Description
Light curtain only for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 921 CGS-SY-B1-12D000-2 cegard/Smart One
CGSM-B1 7‘ NA
117 922 CGS-SY-B1-22D000-2 cegard/Smart Two
CGSM-B1 7‘ NA
Light curtain & TOF 3D for front-only or front and rear
doors:
117 923 CGS-SY-B1-13DBSTBT-2 cegard/Smart 3D
One CGSM-B1 7‘
BOT NA
117 924 CGS-SY-B1-23DBSTBT-2 cegard/Smart 3D
Two CGSM-B1 7‘
BOT NA
Light curtain & emergency communication for front-only
or front and rear doors:
117 925 CGS-SY-E1-12D000-2 cegard/Smart
EComgard One
7‘ NA
117 926 CGS-SY-E1-22D000-2 cegard/Smart
EComgard Two
7‘ NA
Light curtain, TOF 3D & emergency communication for
front-only or front and rear doors:
117 927 CGS-SY-E1-13DBSTBT-2 cegard/Smart
EComgard 3D One
7‘ BOT NA
117 936 CGS-SY-E1-23DBSTBT-2 cegard/Smart
EComgard 3D Two
7‘ BOT NA
European Kits
cegard/Smart kits consist of two boxes that make up
a system. The smaller box includes the controller, the
communications interface, and depending on the kit
ordered, an extension module and/or CabSafe 3D
sensor(s). The larger box includes the light curtain and
mounting accessories as shown below.
The more common European cegard/Smart kits are:
P/No Model designation Description
Light curtain only for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 928 CGS-SY-B2-12D000 cegard/Smart One
CGSM-B2 EU
117 929 CGS-SY-B2-22D000 cegard/Smart Two
CGSM-B2 EU
Light curtain & TOF 3D for front-only or front and rear
doors:
117 930 CGS-SY-B2-13DBSTFL cegard/Smart 3D
One CGSM-B2 EU
117 931 CGS-SY-B2-23DBSTFL cegard/Smart 3D
Two CGSM-B2 EU
Light curtain & emergency communication for front-only
or front and rear doors:
117 932 CGS-SY-E2-12D000 cegard/Smart
EComgard One EU
117 933 CGS-SY-E2-22D000 cegard/Smart
EComgard Two EU
Light curtain, TOF 3D & emergency communication for
front-only or front and rear doors:
117 934 CGS-SY-E2-13DBSTFL cegard/Smart
EComgard 3D
One EU
117 935 CGS-SY-E2-23DBSTFL cegard/Smart
EComgard 3D
Two EU
cegard/Smart CGSM-C English
10  © CEDES | V 2.0
Dimensions
 286
 2
49
191 250
11
0
117
 2
25
 2
18
CabSens controller
Antennas mounted
by customer
 2
04
Please note:
When an expansion module is used, the mounting holes are located underneath the CEDES label.
cegard/Smart CGSM-C English
© CEDES | V 2.0  11
CEDES AG, Science Park | CH-7302 Landquart
Phone: +41 81 307 2323 | info@cedes.com | www.cedes.com
cegard/Smart CGSM-C